
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 5.2 2,228.0 58,819 58,819 50,265 117.0

4/2(土) 晴れ 8.5 12.2 3,165.3 83,564 142,383 100,531 141.6

4/3(日) 晴れ 12.9 12.2 3,053.3 80,607 222,990 150,796 147.9

4/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 0.0 1,013.4 26,754 249,744 201,061 124.2

4/5(火) 晴れ 14.1 9.8 2,948.2 77,832 327,576 251,326 130.3

4/6(水) 晴れ時々曇り 16.2 3.7 1,729.0 45,646 373,222 301,592 123.8

4/7(木) 晴れのち一時雨 16.2 7.8 2,430.6 64,168 437,390 351,857 124.3

4/8(金) 晴れ時々曇り 10.6 6.1 2,538.0 67,003 504,393 402,122 125.4

4/9(土) 晴れ 20.7 12.1 3,048.7 80,486 584,879 452,387 129.3

4/10(日) 晴れ 24.2 11.2 2,755.6 72,748 657,627 502,653 130.8

4/11(月) 晴れ 26.0 10.9 2,661.2 70,256 727,882 552,918 131.6

4/12(火) 晴れ 22.9 12.0 2,882.4 76,095 803,978 603,183 133.3

4/13(水) 晴れ一時雨 18.0 0.7 1,033.0 27,271 831,249 653,449 127.2

4/14(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 15.0 1.7 1,406.9 37,142 868,391 703,714 123.4

4/15(金) 曇り一時雨 11.4 0.0 552.8 14,594 882,985 753,979 117.1

4/16(土) 晴れ一時雨 11.3 7.3 2,355.5 62,185 945,170 804,244 117.5

4/17(日) 晴れ 15.1 12.7 3,046.2 80,420 1,025,590 854,510 120.0

4/18(月) 晴れ時々曇り 17.7 6.3 2,147.8 56,702 1,082,292 904,775 119.6

4/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 12.5 3,139.5 82,883 1,165,175 955,040 122.0

4/20(水) 晴れ 18.7 12.8 3,182.2 84,010 1,249,185 1,005,305 124.3

4/21(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 23.4 10.9 2,888.3 76,251 1,325,436 1,055,571 125.6

4/22(金) 曇り一時雨 16.6 0.5 1,437.4 37,947 1,363,383 1,105,836 123.3

4/23(土) 晴れ一時雨 17.1 4.8 1,408.2 37,176 1,400,560 1,156,101 121.1

4/24(日) 曇り時々晴れ 23.0 7.2 2,362.1 62,359 1,462,919 1,206,367 121.3

4/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 21.6 8.2 2,618.1 69,118 1,532,037 1,256,632 121.9

4/26(火) 曇りのち時々雨 22.6 0.0 882.9 23,309 1,555,345 1,306,897 119.0

4/27(水) 晴れ一時雨 20.7 5.6 1,922.6 50,757 1,606,102 1,357,162 118.3

4/28(木) 晴れ 15.6 12.5 3,232.3 85,333 1,691,435 1,407,428 120.2

4/29(金) 曇りのち雨 16.8 0.5 922.6 24,357 1,715,791 1,457,693 117.7

4/30(土) 晴れ一時雨 12.9 9.6 1,012.7 26,735 1,742,527 1,507,958 115.6

℃ h 66004.8

16.9 7.23 2200.2

4.69 1939.2
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